3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER ¢ | ECR-16-012215 250062016 | JH | CT
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR-T9 013602 oeors 1o e
£ ECR-20-016675 23N0V2020 | TB RK
2150368-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-22-137565 20APR2022 | FJ | VY
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150368-2 F To0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150368-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ] 105205-1 | BLOCH, FRONT DEPRESSOR glg
-] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED
TERMINAL NAME : :
RECEPTACL{4r§LUSTER PIN, 3. 180 Teo) DIA -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -1 ] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243
5.84-6.60 mm [.230-.260 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] Zﬁl - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL 114-2019 - - - ] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
(L]
éEEE%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 - [ReEF[REF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
YNIEERE 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8 4
TERMINALS APPLIED T 155888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-1 ] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
szTgfgéN?L szygfgéNjL szygfgéNéL TE@EEZ!IEAL HERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
62243-5
-1 ] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
-1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Ly [CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT 3 3 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
10 AWG OR 5.20mm2 {2.97+/-0.05 [.117+/-.002] 3.0 -2 |2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
12 AWG OR 3.30mm2 |2.544/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 7.6 -l 212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |2 24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 10.5 AN L 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] -1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 ] 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
-1 ] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
A\ - 7|7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 212 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. A -] c40639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) c
N -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE § -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - EELTIARE PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A - 2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S R 18032974 ORAC >0
/B\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH ~ 2 1901209-6 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
[TEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH - 4 ] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. B 217573 00l S171NG T
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. 8 :
-1 ] 5-240641-8 | SPACER 15
/1N FEED TERMINALS FROM RECEPTACLE END. YNEEERE 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
A T : : 10
SET ITEM 16 TO DIMENSION SHOWN .
FWARNING | - | 1|1 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1/\L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEEE 16333874 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
AN ITEM 27 MUST BE POSITIONED CLOSE ITEM 16 TO PROPERLY STRIP TERMINAL FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 0°690474-4 |BLADE, SLUG /
1 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUst DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, — 7 : -
DOCUMENT  101-35000 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. s Ao ca064T - DPACER 0
: -1 ] 7-238011-3 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
YNERERE 4-1633962-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 ] 2-455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI E 1-456425-0 CRIMPER, WIRE .140 F PREMIUM 1
~77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
75Sep T3 — TE Conrectivnt
RKNEPPER onnecTiviTy
C% BATLEY 26-Sep-13 > i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD. 26 - S P p — 1 3 NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON mn e AL Dccan fnd Feed
Che o 7 Applicator
S h own on 9 h c C % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i : APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S : S DO R
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150368 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.29£0.05

MMMMW%MM%MM%M@M

|

o

/

oo 19/
]

¢
‘E’ REF

RAM SET-UP AND SIZING TOOL DIMENSTON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

\/‘
%‘b

(@

‘s_‘fb

Sle \\¢
\\

(OO

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

b [YPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

A

00779 (C=2150368

9ATToR | Dwn 26-Sep-13 o
R KNEPPER P 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
CHK 26-Sep-13 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 26-Sep-13 |NAME

- _M_CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed

Lre % Applicator
{EE}{:::::} 2 PLC + - -

3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC

4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

ANGLES -

FINISH WEIGHT

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

e

OF

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150368-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150368-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE |[3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL |4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 210
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN, 3.18[.125] DIA - 1 ;;;23?3? m’HE;N%’VEISEEEQQOQRE\S#U%MESEN gfé
= - - : : 10~
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - 1 5119083 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 540
5 84-6.60 mm [.230-.260 IN] @ 4.32 mm [.170 IN] MAX T 58449201 "% TEED MODULE 538
soot et @ b ’ - 4 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
T L T =
TERMINALS APPLIED T 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] 211965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
w2w717571 w2w717574 w2w717575 62243’3 - 1 180351871 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC W 40
P YYEN Zﬁl - 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 455888-T SPACER CRIMPER 37
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WO AWG OR 5.20mm2 2.97+/7O.O5 [.W17+/*.002] S.O - 2 2W6840075 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, MA X 20 6‘4
14 AWG OR 2.00mm? 2 24+/-0 05 [ 088+/- . 002?] 10 5 - 3 2“58400*4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 >< 8 57
-2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
Zﬁl - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] -] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 31
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
ﬂQ\ - 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, - 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I 18032974 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 1901259-6 OUIDE, LOWER STRIF [Re,
Zﬁl S\ - | 1 1-217573-1 TOOL, SIZING 16
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 5 5406418 SPACTR 5
/6\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH NI 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH -] - - - 10
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. s WARNI NG . 590487 3 S ATE FRONT SHEAR 3
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. !
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 16333874 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FEED TERMINALS FROM RECEPTACLE END. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 5-690474-4 BLADE, SLUG 1
/8N SET ITEM 16 TO DIMENSION SHOWN. THAN THe VALU: SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAG:t TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, |- ) : 2
- 4-240641-7 SPACER
z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 7-238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl ITEM 27 MUST BE POSITIONED CLOSE ITEM 16 TO PROPERLY STRIP TERMINAL Zﬁl [ 4-165396¢-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 2-455888- 1 SPACER CRIMPER ?
11, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl 1 1-456425-0 CRIMPER, WIRE .140 T PREMIUM 1
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Ty
-[1-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
7650 T3 — TE Comect vt
RKNEPPER onnec \V\y
CHGK BAILEY 26-Sep-13 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD. 26*86;)*13 NAVE
PACTIFIC VERSION -
Thed 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QE=qp e : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES & -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150368 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34.21?0.05 REF

- “FED TYPE

RAM SET-UP AND STZING TOOL DIMENSION

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

Lo

/ i
Qi
=

X

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

19Ation" | DWN 26-Sep-13

EREE e L =g T sy
CHK 26-Sep-13 C_ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 26-Sep-13 |NAME
mm PR%(AMCC%ISFPE?RD Ocean End Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SRR Applicator
. . ? PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘@'E}mc +
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150368
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_55


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_56



